Request for Quotation

PAGE 02 ·

AUDAE	Se Correct	ONDENCE	(UALTEN	ON 101 101 10
MICHAEL	AUSTIN	l		
304-55R-				

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Virginia Industries for the Blind

1102 Monticello Road Charlottesville, Va 22902

434-295-5168

DATECH	NTED: ::::8	010 IC 9 17 TE	PIME OF SALE	Ör Descoros	HIP VIA	o romania de la comp	648	FACIGITE TERMS
06/12	/2008		Anther Mary 18 18 19 10 to 67 ft man an <u>a a</u>					5.201. (2.186)
BID OPENING DAT	E!	07/02/	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		BID	OPENING	TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	3.0	LEANETHY CON	UOP CA	VÆTI «	RUMBER	il disk ilika in in in her ber	TPRICESSO	AMOUNT
					and the second	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		
0001		7	EA	345-92				
	HIGH	VISIBIL	ITY SAFE	TY VESTS			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,
			OPEN	END CONTR	ACT			
,	TO PR	OVIDE H	ISH VISII Highways	BILITY SAI	FETY VEST	S TO THE SPECIFIC	WV ATIONS.	
	EXHIB	IT 3						
	YEAR NECES ORIGI NOT E TIME" REASO	OR UNTI SARY TO NAL CON XCEED T THE VE	L SUCH "R DBTAIN A TRACT. T WELVE (12 NDOR MAY SIVING TH	EASONABLE NEW CONT HE "REAST	JS FOR A TIME* T TRACT OR UNABLE TI DURING	PERIOD O HEREAFTE RENEW TH ME" PERI THIS "R	F ONE (1) R AS IS E OD SHALL EASONABLE	·
	TIA 211,	NG SET	(ALI DOCO	SIONS ARE MENT, THE FIRM FO	TERMS (7日初5577766	OP ANTS	
	SUBMIT Days F Be in	TED TO RIOR TO ACCORDA	THE DIRECTION OF THE EXP	MAY BE SPENDIN TOR OF P TRATION D THE TERM SHALL BE	G UNIT AN Urchasing Ate. Suc	ID VENDOR THIRTY H RENEWA	(30) L SHALL	100 JUL - 2 A 9: 5
GNATURE				VERSE BIDE FOR				
	Nli	Vã	~~ <u>_</u>	<u></u>	7434599	<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>	DATE	
Drechetion	LS W	() Y- FEIN	5460	10011	101,001			1108
WHE	N RESP	DING TO	うらし() RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS IN	SPACE ADD	SS CHANGES TO OVE LABELED	D BE NOTED ABOVE
						/ /	ハム かみなをかげり	VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

SH P TO

858C2044

PAC	ìE · · ·
	2

ADDRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
MICHAEL AUSTIN	
304-559-2402	

0000	RFO	COPY	
	TYPE	Q COPY NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
⊕ V ≊I			

Virginia Industries for the Blind

1102 Monticello Road Charlottesville, Va 22902

B 434-295-5168

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/12/2008	3					
BID OPENING DATE:	07/02	/2008		BID	OPENING TIME	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(1)	YEAR PE	TODO				
	TEAR FEI	ניסחס.				,
CANC	ELLATION	: THE DIRE	CTOR OF	PURCHASI	NG RESERVES THE	
RIGH	T TO CAN	ICEL THIS C	ONTRACT I	[MMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
NOTI	CE TO TH	E VENDOR I	F THE COM	MODITIE	S AND/OR SERVICE	s
SUPP	LIED ARE	OF AN INF	ERIOR QUA	LITY OR	DO NOT CONFORM	· -
то т	HE SPEC	FICATIONS	OF THE B	D AND C	ONTRACT HEREIN.	
OPEN	MARKET	CLAUSE: TH	E DIRECTO	OR OF PU	RCHASING MAY	
AUTH	OKIZE A	SPENDING U	NIT TO PL	RCHASE	ON THE OPEN	
PIAKK	El, Will	DOI THE FI	LING OF A	REQUIS	ITION OR COST	
ESII	MAIE, 11	EMS SPECIF	TED ON IF	IS CONT	RACT FOR	
THIE	DIAIE DE	LIVERY IN	EMERGENCI	ES DOF	TO UNFORESEEN	
DODT	VILLOR UE	UDING BUI	MOI LIMI	ED IO D	ELAYS IN TRANS-	
	ORK.)	AN UNANII	CIPAIED I	NUKEASE	IN THE VOLUME	
UI #						
QUAN	TITIES:	QUANTITIES	LISTED I	N THE R	EQUISITION ARE	
APPR	OXIMATIO	NS ONLY, B	ASED ON E	STIMATE	S SUPPLIED BY	
THE	STATE SP	ENDING UNI	T. IT IS	UNDERS	TOOD AND AGREED	
THAT	THE CON	TRACT SHAL	L COVER T	HE QUAN	TITIES ACTUALLY	1
ORDE	RED FOR	DELIVERY D	URING THE	TERM O	F THE CONTRACT.	
WHET	HER MORE	OR LESS T	HAN THE Q	UANTITI	ES SHOWN.	
0005	DINC DDO	CEDUE CO				
UKUEI	KING PKU	CEDURE: SP	FUDING ON	11(S) S	HALL ISSUE A	
TUE	IEN SIAI	DE COMMODI	UKUEK (F	OKM NUM	BER WV-39) TO	
TUE	VENDUK F	CUBA UE TH	36 MA-34 1169 FAAF	KEN RA	THIS CONTRACT. E MAILED TO THE	
VEND	JB VC VII	THUDIATION	HE WY-DY	DMENT P	E MAILED TO THE	
MATIS	טא כא אט	E BIBCHYCL	A LOK SUT	THENI,	A THIRD COPY	
RFTA	INED BY	THE SPENDI	AC NINIL	UN, AND	A INTER COLL	
154			TO UNITIO			
BANKF	RUPTCY:	IN THE EVE	ENT THE V	ENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	
FOR I	BANKRUPT	CY PROTECT	ION, THIS	CONTRAC	CT IS AUTOMATI-	
		ND VOID, AN	ND IS TER	MINATED	WITHOUT FURTHER	
ORDEF	₹.					
		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TO	RMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FE	N				



Request for Quotation

858C2044

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

	1
	1
Ė	ı
Ņ	1
ö	1
Ř	: 1
***	1

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

0.00
1
1
:H::1
- 1

0.00

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAI	LE	SHI	PVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/								
BID OPENING DATE	: •	07/02	/2008		1	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM N	IUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SHALL CONDIT DOCUME AGREEM ELECTR REV. 0 PURCHA CURREN IS ISS MUST A CARD F	SUPERS TIONS NOTES OF THE PAY SING OF THE PAY OR PAY	SEDE A HICH JCH AS DR MAI MEDIUM CARD A FILIZE IROUGH THE S MENT	DITIONY AN MAY A PRICHED PRICH	D ALL SUPPEAR ONE LISTS, NCE AGRE AS CD-R ANCE: TISA PURC NK. THE	HE STATE HASING C SUCCESS VIRGINIA	THIS CONTRACT TERMS AND ACHED PRINTED ORMS, SALES INCLUDING ANY OF WEST VIRGINI ARD PROGRAM WHICH FUL VENDOR VISA PURCHASING BY ANY STATE	
	EXHIBI LOCAL IN THE AND CO AND OT TO POL VIRGIN PRICES POLITI CLEARL	T 4 GOVERN BID H NDITIC ITICAL IA. I , TERM CAL SU Y INDI NOT PR	IMENT IS RE NS OF CAL G SUBD F THE S, AN BDIVI CATE	BODIE FUSAL THE OVERN IVISI VEND SIONS SUCH CE TH	S: UNL TO EXTE BID TO C MENT BOD ONS OF T OR DOES DITIONS OF THE REFUSAL E AWARD	ESS THE ND THE P OUNTY, S IES, THE HE STATE NOT WISH OF THE B STATE, T IN HIS B OF THIS	TO EXTEND THE ID TO ALL HE VENDOR MUST ID. SUCH REFUSAL CONTRACT IN ANY	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	erse side for	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	-	F	EIN				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

858C2044

· PA	GE	
	4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

WELL THE WELL

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

RF	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

V Virginia Industries for the Blind

1102 Monticello Road Charlottesville, Va 22902

B 434-295-5168

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE	SI	HIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/								
BID OPENING DATE	:	07/02/2008			oj 2000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER	UNITPRICE	THUOMA
	1 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>						
			1					3
	EXHIBI	T 10						
			1		REQ	UISITION	NO.:	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
							LLOWING CHECKEI	
							Y REVISIONS TO	MY
	PRUPUS	AL, PL	ANS A	אטעמאו	SPECIF	ICATION,	ETC.	
	ADDEND	IIM NO	10.					
	ADDE NO.	017 110.		ļ				
	NO. 1							
	ND. 2							
	NO. 3	• • • • • •	• •					
	10 6							
	NO. 4	• • • • • •	• •					
	NO. 5							
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF T	-н
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR I	REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
						D THAT AN		
							ADE DURING ANY	
							REPRESENTATIVES	,
						T BINDING		į
						AND ADDE		
	SPECIF	ICALIU	14 CN	AN U	FFICIAL	ADDEADOM	IS BINDING.	
						SI	GNATURE	
IGNATURE				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND CON		re
						ILLU NOISE	DAT	E
ITLE		FE	IN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>WZCOT

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

858C2044

PAGE

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

%H-₽ +0

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE			SHIP	//A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/2008									
BID OPENING DATE	NG DATE: 07/02/2008			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUI	VIBER:	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					• • • •		MPANY	• • • •	
	1					CU	CIFANI		
						DA	TE		
									•
	REV. 1	1/96					•		
	}								
			VEND	DR PR	EFERENCE	CERTIFI	CATE		
	25555	TO 4 T T O		4001	TOATTOUR	TO 11505	NV MADE EOD		
						1	BY MADE FOR GINIA CODE,		
							GINIA CODE, N CONTRACTS).		
	5A-3-3	1 (DUE	3 1101	AFFL	I TO CONS	INDCITO	N CUNIRACIS).		
	A. AP	PLICAT	ION I	S MAD	E FOR 2.5	% PREFE	RENCE FOR THE		
	1	CHECK	1				`		
•		- '		l					
		BIDDER	IS A	N IND	IVIDUAL R	ESIDENT	VENDOR AND		
	HAS RE	SIDED	CONTI	งบอบร	LY IN WES	T VIRGI	NIA FOR FOUR		
	1	1		TELY	PRECEDING	THE DA	TE OF THIS		
	CERTIF	ICATIO	N; OR						
			TO 4	D. A. D. T	VEDQUITE				
							TION OR CORPO D ITS HEAD-	KA-	
				1		i i	D 115 HEAD- S CONTINUOUSL	V TAI	
		1	1	1			IATELY PRECED		
		1	1				OF THE OWNER		
	P .					}	INDIVIDUAL,	J 1	
							N RESIDENT VE	NDOR	
							PRINCIPAL PL		
	1				-	Į.	NIA FOR FOUR		
					EDING THE				
	CERTIF	ICATIO	N; OR	1					
					ERSE SIDE FOR T	Dire AND CON	INITIANE		
SIGNATURE				OCE NEV		TELEPHONE	DITONG.	DATE	
								<u> </u>	
TITLE		FE	N				ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

858C2044

PAGE 6

ADDRE	SS CORRESPON	NDENCE TO A	HENTION: OF	\$60000000
MICHAEL				
Z0/_EE0_	2602			

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

100000
2500.00
25555
11
1000
10 V 1

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Virginia Industries for the Blind 1102 Monticello Road Charlottesville, Va 22902

B 434-295-5168

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	TEO	TEF	MS OF SALE		SHI	≯V A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/	2008								
BID OPENING DATE:		07/02/	2008			BID	OPENING TIME	0 3	l:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY		AT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		D 1 D D C D	70 1 6						
	MUTCH.	RIDDEK	IS A U	URPU	KAITON	NONRESID	ENT VENDOR	_	
	A MINI	MUM OF	UNE DI	MADE	D CTATE	IDIAKY W	HICH EMPLOYS	•	
	HAS MA	TNTATN	FD ITS	HEVU	NADTEDS	KESIDEN	CIPAL PLACE	n E	
:	BUSINE	SS WIT	HIN WES	TVT	RGINIA	CONTINUO	USLY FOR THE	UF	
	FOUR (4) YEA	RS IMME	DIAT	ELY PRE	CEDING I	HE DATE OF T	HTC	
	CERTIF		3				DATE OF		
	B. AP	PLICAT	ION IS	MADE	FOR 2.	5% PREFE	RENCE FOR TH	ΙE	
	REASON	CHECK	ED:						
	_								
							CERTIFIES TH		
							ERAGE AT LEA		
							OJECT BEING		
							E RESIDED IN RS IMMEDIATE		
	PRECED	TNG SII	RMISSIN	N OF	THIS B	IWU TEA	KS INMEDIALE	LY	
	OR	2110	51110010	., 9	IRLG D	10,			
		BIDDER	IS A N	ONRE	SIDENT	VENDOR E	MPLOYING A		
							OR IS A		
							R SUBSIDIARY		
ı	WHICH N	ATNIAN	INS ITS	HEAL	DQUARTE	RS OR PR	INCIPAL PLAC	E.	
[0	OF BUS	INESS V	VITHIN I	WEST	VIRGIN	IA EMPLO	YING A MINIM	UM	
į	DF ONE	HUNDRE	D STAT	E RES	SIDENTS	WHO CER	TIFIES THAT,		
j.	DURING	THE L	FE OF	THE (CONTRAC	T, ON AV	ERAGE AT LEA	ST	
							IATE'S OR		
							F WEST VIRGI USLY FOR THE		
							OF THIS BID		
	ILAKO 1				TING SUI	DUTZZIOM	OF IUTS PID	•	
E	BIDDER	UNDERS	TANDS	[F T	IE SECRE	TARY OF	TAX & REVEN	ue	
	DETERMI	NES TH	IAT A B	IDDER	RECEIV	ING PRE	FERENCE HAS		
							MENTS FOR SU	сн	
			HE SEC	RETAR	Y MAY	DRDER TH	E DIRECTOR O	F	ľ
ļF	PURCHAS	ING TO): (A)	RESC	IND THE	CONTRA	CT OR PURCHA	SE	
	Ø.6600.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000.00			E: DEV/C+	es elector :	ERMS AND CON	INITIONE	***************************************	
GNATURE			95	LIDEVER	ISE SIDE FUR	TELEPHONE	EMPHORE	DATE	
								1	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VERDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

858C2044

FOB.

>	AGE	995
	7	,

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SHIP TO

SHIP VIA

06/12/2	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/02/	2008		4	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	AUQ	THY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	• •							4
1			i-			1	AGAINST SUCH	
1			1	1			F THE BID AMOU	ŀ
1 1			1				THE CONTRACTIN	6
			1		<u> </u>	ID RAL	ANCE ON THE	
	UNIKA	CT OR	PUKCH	ASE U	RDEK.			
	V CIID	итеето	N OF	TUTC	CEDITETOATI	E DID	DER AGREES TO	
							RMATION TO THE	
1					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	DEPARTMENT OF	l l
1 F		·			CLOSE TO TH			Į
							IFYING THAT	
							TAXES, PROVIDE	D D
							THE AMOUNTS O	
	TAXES	PAID N	OR AN	Y OTH	ER INFORMAT	TION DE	EEMED BY THE T	AX
j jo	COMMIS	SIONER	то в	E CON	FIDENTIAL.			
							G (WEST VIRGIN	IA
1			-		EREBY CERT			
							L RESPECTS; AN	
1 :						t t	AND IF ANYTHI	· ·
							SES DURING THE	
			1		BIDDER WILL			
]]	URCHA	SING D	IAIZI	NN TN	WRITING IN	IMEDIA	IELY.	
				RINNE	R:			
				DIDDE	1 . •			
				DATE:				
				,,,				
			ļ	SIGNE	D:	-		
				TITLE	:			
						.		
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	SEFRE	PERSE SIDE FOR TERM	AS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE			200400000000000000			EPHONE		ATE
TITLE			FM .	****				
IIILE							ADDRESS CHAI	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

858C2044

P/	G	Ë	
		8	

ADDRE	SS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO A	TENTION OF	12000E
MICHAEL				
304-558	-2402			

Ø#+¤ +•0

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

RFC	COPY	
YPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

Virginia Industries for the Blind
1102 Monticello Road
Charlottesville, Va 22902

B 434-295-5168

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	ŞH	IP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12								
BID OPENING DATE	: :4:0000000000000000000000000000000000	07/02/	2008	and the second second second	Markacana and an annion and an annion and an	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ETITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	IN EIT	HER "A TITLED M 5% P	"OR TO R	"B", Eceiv	OR BOTH E. YOU	"A" AND	CONSIDERATION(S "B" WHICH YOU JEST UP TO THE "B".	
				тои	ICE			
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED) TO:		
	P(B(. 20	JRCHAS JILDIN JIS WAS	ING D G 15 Shing	IVISI	INISTRAT DN TREET, E 5305-013	EAST		
							N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	SEALED	BID						
	BUYER:				33			
	RFQ. NO	1.:			858C	2044		
	BID OPE	NING E	DATE:		07/0	2/2008		
	BID OPE	NING T	IME:		1:30	PM		
					MBER IN		IS NECESSARY	
				SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	1
SIGNATURE			-			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	• • •	FEIN	i			1	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
100 10		NIDINIO T						



>HZOOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER 858C2044

FOB.

 <u>د م</u> ۸		7,
 401		-
	_	

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

10.73
23.23
- 1

SHIP VIA

06/12/												
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/02/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	OPEI	NING T	40040000000000006000	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ппү	UOP	NO.	ıπ	EM NUMBI	R		UNITP	RICE		THUOMA
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT	T CLE	ARLY):					
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF F	₹FQ	858C2	044	****	* TOT <i>!</i>	AL:	
			despelations of the second									
,												
		<u> </u>		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE		AS AND CON	DITION	s			
SIGNATURE		7		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		TEL	EPHONE		and make total violati	DA	TE	
TLE FEIN				i			ADDRE	SS CHAN	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
T D 21 L P	-NI BEODO	NIDINIO T	0.000	MOEDI	- 3 1 A 3 4 FT	AND AD	DDE00 I	NI OD	10E 100	1 /C" A F3F		D'VENDOD'

BID SCHEDULE
The following estimated quantities are for bid purposes only. Actual quantities will be determined by the needs of the user againdes and may be increased or decreased.

E 8 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	COTTIMATED	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
<u>.</u>	COLUMBIA COL			COST
1	4250	Safety Vest, Fluorescent-Orange, reflective "WVDOH" logo, Sizes S through 2XL. SPECIFY GTY OF EACH SIZE S, M., #24, 64 104, 120, PM	79.524	#104,720, PM
	200	Safety Vest, Fluorescent-Orange, reflective "WVDDH" logo, Sizes 3XL through 4XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE 2XL AND AXL ON DRIPER		20,02E,51°
1 6	150	Safety Vest, Fluorescent-Orange, reflective "Who have seen on Sizes SXL through 6XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE	>	
> 4	100	Safety Vest, Fluorescent-Orange, reflective "WVDOH" logo, Sizes XXI. Inrough 8XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE 771 AND 8X1 ON DRSPER	#24.91	42491, ou
- 10	4250	Safety Vest, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, reflective "WVDOH" logo, Sizes S through 2XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE 674.64	\$24.64	104,720,0
9	200	Safety Vest, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, reflective "WVDOH" logo, Sizes 3XL through 4XL. SPECIFY Q1Y OF EACH SIZE 3XL AND 4XL ON ORDER.		12,320.
2	150	Safety Vest, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, reflective "WVDOH" logo, Sizes 5XL through 6XL. SPECIFY Q1Y OF EACH Slize 5XL AND 6XL ON ORDER.	>	# 3,696,
88	100	Safety Vest, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, reflective "WVDOH" logo, Sizes 7XL through 8XL. SPECIFY Q17 OF EACH \$ 24.91	16,42	# 2,491, "
69	850	Pullover, Fluorescent-Orange, reflective "WVDOH" logo, Sizes S through 2XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE S, M, L, XL, AND 2XL ON ORDER.	E.	
2	100	Pullover, Fluorescent-Orange, reflective "WVDOH" logo, Sizes 3XL through 4XL. SPECIFY Q1Y QF EACH SIZE 3XL. AND 4XL ON ORDER.		
11	30	Pullover, Fluorescent-Orange, reflective "WVDOH" logo, Sizes 5XL through 6XL. SPECIFY Q1Y OF EACH SIZE 5XL. AND 6XL ON ORDER. AND 6XL ON ORDER.		
12	20	Pullover, Fluorescent-Orange, reflective "WVDOH" logo, Sizes / Xt. trirough oxi Street is an included a second or included a second		
13	850	Pullover, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, reflective "WVDOH" logo, Sizes S through ZXL. SPECIFT WIT OF EACH SIZE 3, Pullover, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, reflective "WVDDH" logo, Sizes S through ZXL. ON ORDER.		
41	100	Pullover, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, reflective "WVDOH" logo, Sizes 3XL fhrough 4XL. SPECIFY QIY OF EACH SIZE 3XL AND 4XL ON ORDER.		
65	30	Pullover, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, reflective "WVDOH" logo, Sizes 5XL through 6xL. Or Cach 3 C		
16	20	Pullover, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, reflective "WVDOH" logo, Sizes 7XL through 8XL. SPECIFY WIT OF EACH SIZE 7XL AND 8XL ON ORDER.		
17	3400	Adopt-A-Highway Vest, Fluorescent-Orange, Sizes M through 2XL (adjustable)	167,	1.26,894.
82	009	Adopt-A-Highway Vest, Fluorescent-Orange, Sizes 3XL through 4XL (adjustable)	1.91	\$4,746.5

BID SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

ITEM	ESTIMATED	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TEM TOTAL COST
13	850	Safety Vest, Fluorescent-Orange, Sizes S through 2XL. SPECIFY OTY OF EACH SIZE S, M. L. XL, AND 2XL ON ORDER. Fluorescent-Orange, Sizes S through 2XL ON ORDER.	22,19	~22.17 418,844.5D
20	100	Safety Vest, Fluorescent-Orange, Sizes 3XL through 4XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE 3XL AND 4XL ON ORDER. (THIS ITEM NOT FOR WYDOH USE).		42,217,4
23	850	Safety Vest, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, Sizes S through 2XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE S, M, L, XL, AND 2XL ON ORDER, (THIS ITEM NOT FOR WYDOH USE).		418,844.50
24	100	Safety Vest, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, Sizes 3XL through 4XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE 3XL AND 4XL ON ORDER. (THIS ITEM NOT FOR WYDOH USE).		42,217, est
25	30	Safety Vest, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, Sizes 5XL through 6XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE 5XL AND 6XL ON ORDER, (THIS ITEM NOT FOR WYDOH USE).	->	P665,10
26	20	Safety Vest, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, Sizes 7XL through 8XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE 7XL AND 8XL ON ORDER. (THIS ITEM NOT FOR WYDOH USE).	122,44	\$448.80
27	170	Pullover, Fluorescent-Orange, Sizes S through 2XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE S, M, L, XL, AND 2XL ON ORDER. (THIS ITEM NOT FOR WYDOH USE).		
28	20	Pullover, Fluorescent-Orange, Sizes 3XL through 4XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE 3XL AND 4XL ON ORDER. (THIS ITEM NOT FOR WYDOH USE).		
29	9	Pullover, Fluorescent-Orange, Sizes 5XL through 6XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE 5XL AND 6XL ON ORDER. (THIS ITEM NOT FOR WYDOH USE).		
30	4	Pullover, Fluorescent-Orange, Sizes 7XL through 8XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE 7XL AND 8XL ON ORDER. (THIS ITEM NOT FOR WVDOH USE).		
31	170	Pullover, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, Sizes S through 2XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE S, M, L, XL, AND 2XL ON ORDER. (THIS ITEM NOT FOR WYDON USE).		
32	20	Pullover, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, Sizes 3XL through 4XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE 3XL AND 4XL ON ORDER. (THIS ITEM NOT FOR WYDOH USE).	•	
33	9	Pullover, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, Sizes 5XL through 6XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE 5XL AND 6XL ON ORDER. (THIS ITEM NOT FOR WYDOH USE).		
32	4	Pullover, Fluorescent-Lime-Green, Sizes 7XL through 8XL. SPECIFY QTY OF EACH SIZE 7XL AND 8XL ON ORDER. (THIS ITEM NOT FOR WYDOH USE).		
		GRAND TOTAL	4	

ITEM 21-30-122,17-5x-6x-4665,10 21-30-22,44-7x-8x-4449,80

Exceptions: Adopt-A-Highway Vests

- For AAH vest on Pg. 10 spec calls for silver refl striping to be heat applied, VIB's is sewn on, same as for the mesh vest
- •VIB's AAH vest sizes XL-2XL are 36"-54", the spec sizes are M-2XL are 42"-56" for the larger size VIB's sizes are 3XL-4XL, 48"-63", the spec sizes are 3XL-4xl, 58"-64"
- Spec calls "for the front closure provided for these vest shall be full length hook & loop type". VIB's vest has an size adjustable front closure hook & loop, that allow for easy put-on and removal.

25

RFQ No. 858C2044

WEARTALD OLLOTIVOOR DOFOR

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political aubdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract emount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contented any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, pennik fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the egency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Vinginia Inc	Justices ton the	e Blind	
Authorized Signature:	Van	Date: 7	1108
Procession Affidavil (Revised 02/17/17)			